Written Communications
Item 5.1 - Curry - Received 10/4/23

prom:afan il |

Sent: Wednesday, October 4, 2023 11:04 AM

To: News ABC 10 San Diegg News ABC 7 KRCR Redding iR
News ABC 7 Los Angeles < News ABC 7 San Francisco [|jili}
I s American Spectator <puimm s \ews American
Thinker Editor <} | | I ; \<\s American Thinker Editor Andrea Widburg
->; News American Thinker Monica Showalter

< ; News Arizona Republic Newstips | | | | A '\ s
Ballotpedia Editor </ \ s Big League Politics

< ; News CBS KBAK 29 Fox 58 Bakersfield Now Bakersfield
@em@fss KCAL 9 Los Angeles 55NN ; \\s CBS KPIX 5
San Francisco <l G \\c\vs Cheyenne WY Tribune Eagle

; News CNN <{l>; News Colorado Springs Gazette Editorial
; News Crescent City Times-Standard <} ; \<\ s

Daily Caller - News Daily Mail <|| 555G ; <\ Daily News
Los Angeles ; News Denver CO Post Editorial
<_; News Epoch Times NTD Evening News {1l
News Epoch Times NTD Today News IR \<\s Epoch Times TV
4 \ <5 Fox 11 Los Angeles <[ I ; \<\ s Fox 2 KTVU

Oakland <IN News Fox 5 69 San Diego < ; \ <\ Fox
cable Insider < EEG—R /s Fresno Bee

News Great Falls MT Tribune Editor >; News Helena MT Independent
Record Editor < ; \cWs |[daho Statesman, Chadd Cripe, Editor

R s James Okeefe Media Group || NG
News J8S | News Judicial Watch <} I <\ s OGO Carl DeMaio
(Chairman Reform California KOGO DeMaio Report) G ; s KOGO Lou
Penrose _; News KOGO Mark Larsen Radio San Diego
—; News KOGO Mike Slater _; News
kPBS Erik Anderson <} R <°5s News <R ; \<\s Kron News 4 San
Francisco <| N <\ s TLA 5 Los Angeles { I ; Channelo KusI

News KUSI Allie Wagner News KUSI Allison Edmonds

om>; News KUSI Dan Plante >; News KUSI Brandon Stone

; News KUSI Diane Tuazon >; News KUSI Ed Lenderman

com>; News KUSI Jason Austell <} NN ; \<ws KUS! Kacey McKinnon
om>; News KUSI Lauren Phinney ; News KUSI Lindsey Fukano
>; News KUSI Logan Byrnes <IN ; \ews KUSI Mark Mathis

>; News KUSI Nick James _ News KUSI Paul Rudy

- News KUSI Rafer Weige! <5G5GEGEGEGEGEG@G@GEE; \<\s KUSI Teresa Sardina

>:; News La Prensa San Diego </ NN ; <\ LA Times Los Angeles
; News Larry Elder <} s Las Vegas Fox5
om>; News Las Vegas KLAS Channel 8 <}l NN ; \<\'s Libs of

TikTok 5 GG <\ Varin Independent Journal Managing Editor
I \ <\vs Marina Times San Francisco </ ; \c\s

Monterey Herald Managing Editor _News NBC 7 San Diego
r News NBC Telemundo CW KGET Bakersfield
< ; News NY Post <smim: News NY Times <[ NNENEGEGEGE ; \cws

OANN Addison Smith In Focus <} | | QéQJNJEEEER; \ews OANN Chanel Rion Weekly Briefing
<IN \<ws OANN Dan Ball Real America <SG \<\ s



mailto:alanmil99@gmail.com

mailto:team10@kgtv.com

mailto:news@kaeftv.com

mailto:pr@abc7.com

mailto:KGO-TV.Programming@abc.com

mailto:KGO-TV.Programming@abc.com

mailto:editor@spectator.org

mailto:editor@americanthinker.com

mailto:andrea@americanthinker.com

mailto:mmshowalter@gmail.com

mailto:newstips@arizonarepublic.com

mailto:editor@ballotpedia.org

mailto:contact@bigleaguepolitics.com

mailto:news@bakersfieldnow.com

mailto:kcalnews@cbs.com

mailto:kpixnewsassign.editors@cbs.com

mailto:news@wyomingnews.com

mailto:tips@cnn.com

mailto:editorial@thegazette.com

mailto:editor@times-standard.com

mailto:sendtips@dailycaller.com

mailto:newsUS@dailymail.com

mailto:dnmetro@dailynews.com

mailto:openforum@denverpost.com

mailto:EVENINGNEWS@ntd.com

mailto:NEWS.TODAY@ntd.com

mailto:epochtv@epochtimes.com

mailto:fox11news@fox.com

mailto:newstips@fox.com

mailto:kswb-receptionist@nexstar.tv

mailto:comments@foxnewsinsider.com

mailto:customerservice@fresnobee.com

mailto:letters@greatfallstribune.com

mailto:editor@helenair.com

mailto:ccripe@idahostatesman.com

mailto:support@okeefemediagroup.com

mailto:jbs@jbs.org

mailto:info@judicialwatch.org

mailto:carl@reformcalifornia.org

mailto:Lou@loupenrose.com

mailto:MarkLarsen@iheartmedia.com

mailto:MichaelSlater@iheartmedia.com

mailto:eanderson@kpbs.org

mailto:news@kpbs.org

mailto:BreakingNews@kron4.com

mailto:ktla@ktla.com

mailto:news@kusi.com

mailto:awagner@kusi.com

mailto:aedmonds@kusi.com

mailto:dplante@kusi.com

mailto:bstone@kusi.com

mailto:dtuazon@kusi.com

mailto:elenderman@kusi.com

mailto:jaustell@kusi.com

mailto:kmckinnon@kusi.com

mailto:lphinney@kusi.com

mailto:lfukano@kusi.com

mailto:lbyrnes@kusi.com

mailto:mmathis@kusi.com

mailto:njames@kusi.com

mailto:prudy@kusi.com

mailto:rweigel@kusi.com

mailto:tsardina@kusi.com

mailto:news@laprensasd.com

mailto:tips@latimes.com

mailto:contactthelarryeldershow@gmail.com

mailto:desk@fox5vegas.com

mailto:KLASweb@8newsnow.com

mailto:newsletter@libsoftiktok.com

mailto:jswartz@marinij.com

mailto:letters@marinatimes.com

mailto:dkellogg@montereyherald.com

mailto:limsandiegonewstips@nbcuni.com

mailto:17News@kget.com

mailto:tips@nypost.com

mailto:tips@nytimes.com

mailto:InFocus@oann.com

mailto:weeklybriefing@oann.com

mailto:RealAmerica@oann.com


Written Communications
Item 5.1 - Curry - Received 10/4/23

OANN Kara McKinney Tipping Point _; News OANN Pearson Sharp

JH . < ws OANN Stephanie Myers < \ s

Orange County Register Los Angeles <5l ; <\ s Portland Oregonian Editorial

<-; News Project Veritas <} | | | | R ; \ s Pubic Square

< News Reno Gazette Journal, Editor < IS \c\s
s

Sacramento Bee Sacramento ; News San Diego News Desk
>; News San Jose Mercury News Senior Editor
; News Seattle Times Jim Brunner, politics

News SF Chronical San Francisco _; News Star

News Chula Vista <} NN ; \<\s The Blaze Cortney Weil Senior Editor
<P ; < \vs The Blaze Dave Urbanski Senior Editor < IEGcGcITcINGNGEEEEEEEEEE
News The Federalist <] IR ; \<\s The New American
< > < s TimesOfSanDiego < >; NeWs
Union Tribune San Diego </ | | - \<\s Voice Of San Diego Lisa Halverstadt
<_; News Voice Of San Diego Will Huntsberry

< ; News Washington Examiner Liam Quinn Deputy Managing
Editor <—>; News Washington Examiner Max Thornberry Breaking
News Editor <_; News Washington Examiner W James Antle I

politics Editor </ G <\ \Vashington Post <EEEENEGEEE
News Washington Times Cathy Gainor Managing Editor | EGczcNINININGGE : \ - ;

Washington Times Charles Hurt Opinion Editor ; CA Rep (74) Laurie
Davis ; CA Rep (75) Marie Waldron

A ; CA Rep (76) Brian Maienschein

4 B CA Rep (77) Tasha Boerner-Horvath
v>; CA Rep (78) Christopher Ward

CA Rep (79) Akilah Weber

>; CA Rep (80) David Alvarez

>; CA Senator (18) Steve Padilla

(32) Kelly Seyarto < | ;
Senator (38) Catherine Blakespear <} I ; C/ Scnator (39) Toni Atkins
I C/ Senator (40) Brian Jones <G - 0"
Carlsbad Keith Blackburn <[ | | } R (o~ VicCann
I \'ayor Coronado Richard Bailey <R ; /\2yor Del
Mar Tracy Martinez < ; \'ayor El Cajon Bill Wells _,
Mayor Encinitas Tony Kranz <_, Mayor Escondido Dane White
I \\ovor Imperial Beach Paloma Aguirre
<IN V2 vor Lemon Grove Racquel Vasquez
Y /) o National City Ron Morrison <
Mayor Ocean Side Esther Sanchez {5 I \/'-\or Poway Steve Vause
_; Mayor San Diego Todd Gloria < I INNENEEGEGEEEEEEEEEN; ayor San
Marcos Rebbeca Jones <} IIIINENEREEE ; \ayor Santee John Minto
- \1ayor Solana Beach Lesa Heebner <} E>; Vayor Vista
John Franklin <} R Cit/Cler« < |y Bigelow
< ; Carolina Chavez <A ; /0se Preciado

>; Alonso Gonzalez <_; Andrea Cardenas

. >; Tyshar Turner </ ; SO County DA Summer

Stephen District Attorney < >; SD County Supervisor Chair District 1 Nora Vargas

_; SD County Supervisor District 2 Joel Anderson

<



mailto:TippingPoint@oann.com

mailto:pearson.sharp@oann.com

mailto:Stephanie.Myers@oann.com

mailto:local@ocregister.com

mailto:letters@oregonian.com

mailto:veritastips@protonmail.com

mailto:groups@publicsq.com

mailto:psantoro@reno.gannett.com

mailto:customerservice@sacbee.com

mailto:news@sandiegonewsdesk.com

mailto:jhrobinson@bayareanewsgroup.com

mailto:jbrunner@seattletimes.com

mailto:iteam@sfchronicle.com

mailto:info@thestarnews.com

mailto:cweil@blazemedia.com

mailto:durbanski@blazemedia.com

mailto:info@thefederalist.com

mailto:editorial@thenewamerican.com

mailto:news@timesofsandiego.com

mailto:local@sduniontribune.com

mailto:lisa.halverstadt@voiceofsandiego.org

mailto:will.huntsberry@voiceofsandiego.org

mailto:lquinn@washingtonexaminer.com

mailto:mthornberry@washingtonexaminer.com

mailto:jantle@washingtonexaminer.com

mailto:letters@washpost.com

mailto:cgainor@washingtontimes.com

mailto:churt@washingtontimes.com

mailto:assemblymember.davies@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.waldron@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.maienschein@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.boerner@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.ward@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.aweber@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:assemblymember.alvarez@assembly.ca.gov

mailto:senator.padilla@senate.ca.gov

mailto:senator.seyarto@senate.ca.gov

mailto:senator.blakespear@senate.ca.gov

mailto:senator.atkins@senate.ca.gov

mailto:senator.jones@senate.ca.gov

mailto:keith.blackburn@carlsbadca.gov

mailto:jmccann@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:rbailey@coronado.ca.us

mailto:tmartinez@delmar.ca.us

mailto:bwells@cityofelcajon.us

mailto:tkranz@encinitasca.gov

mailto:dawhite@escondido.org

mailto:paloma.aguirre@imperialbeachca.gov

mailto:rvasquez@lemongrove.ca.gov

mailto:rmorrison@nationalcityca.gov

mailto:esanchez@oceansideca.org

mailto:svaus@poway.org

mailto:MayorToddGloria@sandiego.gov

mailto:rjones@san-marcos.net

mailto:Jminto@cityofsanteeca.gov

mailto:lheebner@cosb.org

mailto:jfranklin@cityofvista.com

mailto:CityClerk@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:KBigelow@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:cchavez@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:jpreciado@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:agonzalez@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:acardenas@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:tturner@chulavistaca.gov

mailto:SanDiegoDA@sdcda.org

mailto:District1community@sdcounty.ca.gov


Written Communications
Iltem 5.1 - Curry - Received 10/4/23

I ; S0 County Supervisor District 3 Terra Lawson Remer < I
_ SD County Supervisor District 4 Nathan Fletcher

>; SD County Supervisor District 5 Jim Desmond
< Senator Darrell Issa < (i G S ator

Josh Hawley Missouri <1 S<nator Kevin Kiley California

bANDAG Director Hasan

Ikrhata <}
Subject: THURSDAY 4PM CHULA VISTA MEETING HOMELESS SERVICES WORKSHOP

WARNING - This email originated from outside the City of Chula Vista. Do not click any links and do not
open attachments unless you can confirm the sender.

PLEASE REPORT SUSPICIOUS EMAILS BY USING THE PHISH ALERT REPORT BUTTON or to
reportphishing@chulavistaca.gov

COPY TO

NEWS

MAYORS

SUPERVISORS

CHULA VISTA COUNCIL
SANDAG BOARD MEMBERS

@CHULA VISTA CITY CLERK
Please confirm attached Power Point received, entered into public record and functioning for
my public speaking presentation.

THURSDAY OCT 5 4PM HOMELESS SERVICES WORKSHOP
https://pub-chulavista.escribemeetings.com/Meeting.aspx?ld=a45e2b07-9d12-4eed-bd53-
87f1f3886cbc&Agenda=Agenda&lang=English

4.1 City Council Workshop on Unsheltered in the City of Chula Vista

"Council workshops are for the purpose of discussing matters that require extensive deliberation
or are of such length, duration or complexity that the regular Tuesday Council meetings would
not be conducive to hearing these matters. Unless otherwise noticed on this agenda, final
Council actions shall be limited to referring matters to staff. If you wish to speak on any item,
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please fill out a "Request to Speak" form and submit it to the City Clerk prior to the meeting.
Comments are limited to FIVE minutes."

POWERPOINT SLIDE DESCRIPTION

SLIDE 1-2

Homeless Camping Ban only applies government property; communities are ignored of
homeless tents private property.
https://voiceofsandiego.org/2023/09/05/how-police-have-enforced-san-diegos-camping-ban-so-far/
https://www.kusi.com/stephen-whitburn-invites-san-diegans-to-support-unauthorized-camping-

ordinance/

SLIDE 3

FOUR freeway 5 overpass downtown San Diego homeless camps; danger to commuters below if
homeless on substance abuse throws rock on freeway
https://people.com/crime/california-woman-killed-car-brick-smashes-window/

SLIDE 4

HHSA Health Inhumane Services 696 Oxford St next to Harborside Elementary School draw
homeless for benefits yet do not offer shelter or job
https://sandiegocounty.gov/content/sdc/hhsa/facilities/south/south region public _health center.html

SLIDE 5-7

Map HHSA Harborside Park Biomat across the street pays homeless for their drug tainted blood
plasma tax write off

https://www.yelp.com/biz_photos/biomat-usa-chula-vista-2
https://www.grifolsplasma.com/en/-/chulavista-ca

SLIDE 8-16

Harbor side park closed over a year due to needles on playground. Homeless tents now across
street and by trolley tracks next to Health Services. tax funded phones given to homeless for
drug deals. Up the street in THE SAME PARKING LOT TWO CANNABIS MEDICAL DISPENSARIES
APPROVED BY HHSA JUST TWO BLOCKS FROM HARBORSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. The
largest Cartel is the government encouraging Cannabis use homeless camped out parking lot
affecting business losing customers. Fitness center attended by young woman unsafe location
with drug encampments in the parking lot.
https://www.kpbs.org/news/local/2022/08/23/chula-vista-city-council-wants-to-shutdown-
tent-city-at-harborside-park

SLIDE 17-22

The effect of Homeless on substance abuse at Harborside. Walmart store added secured aisle
checkout register inside for toiletries. Against the law same parking lot TWO cannabis
dispensaries, Target store has lock up cabinets for $3 deodorant, toothpaste, soap, razors and
even laundry detergent. Ralphs Groceries on Palomar street also a locked in aisle with aquarium
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style glass partition room checkout register inside. HHSA encouraging homeless camps with
benefits do not provide homeless any toiletries or shelter resulting neighborhood stores and
community suffer from theft.
https://www.cnn.com/2023/09/26/business/target-retail-theft-store-closures/index.html
https://www.theblaze.com/news/cvs-to-close-900-stores-by-end-of-next-year-as-pharmacy-
chains-battle-rampant-retail-theft

SAME PARKING LOT TWO CANNABIS SHOPS AGAINST THE LAW
1208 Broadway https://e7ca.com/our-locations/chula-vista/
1214 Broadway https://www.harvesthoc.com/locations/california/chula-vista/harvest-of-chula-

vista/

SLIDE 24-27

Affordable Housing Lie -Monopoly Chula Mountain West after subsidy from tax payers still
charges $800 month rent. Builds six story unit in the backyards of single family homes
destroying neighborhoods.
https://www.nbcsandiego.com/news/local/community-blind-sided-as-chula-vista-considers-
replacing-harborside-park-with-housing/3235587/

AFFORDABLE HOUSING A SCAM

PEOPLE DRUGGED IN TENTS ARE BROKE

GREED NON PROFITS WHAT IS YOUR SALARY?

HOMELESS NEED TREATMENT AND IMMEDIATE JOB

SAME DEVELOPER GETS ALL GRANTS WHO ELSE GETS A CUT?
https://www.mountainwest.com/development

SLIDE 28-31

San Diego closed Golden Hall 550 Bed Shelter sell off property to rich developers. The promise
some units "affordable housing"; homeless living in tents can never afford to pay the rent.
Shelters that use Navy style OPEN BAY BERTHING PROPER MONITORING TO STOP SUBSTANCE
ABUSE.
https://www.sandiegouniontribune.com/news/homelessness/story/2023-02-28/golden-hall-
shelter-to-closes-homeless-people-to-be-relocated

SLIDE 32

Tiny Home Chula Vista enforces law NO SUBSTANCE ABUSE. Temporary shelter must have
additional rule not job training, but an actual job before 90 day expiration TO END THE
HOMELESS CYCLE.
https://www.chulavistatoday.com/local-news/long-beach-nonprofit-city-net-to-operate-chula-
vistas-first-homeless-shelter/

SLIDE 33-35
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Government Cartel FDA exasperate homeless population allow hospitals Opioids, Adderall and
other mood affecting medications. SOLVE FENTANYL CRISIS = OUTLAW DANGEROUS OPIOIDS
PRESCRIPTIONS

https://www.verywellhealth.com/fda-opioid-approval-history-study-5079630
https://sites.psu.edu/siowfal4/2014/12/05/the-truth-behind-adderall/

SLIDE 36

ENFORCE LAW NO DRUG ABUSE SOLVES HOMELESS ENCAMPMENTS
https://bigleaguepolitics.com/california-city-gets-rid-of-homeless-population-problem-with-
zero-tolerance-measures-against-homeless-encampments/

SLIDE 37

79% Gun Shooters on prescription medications Opioids Antidepressants and Substance Abuse
https://thoughtcatalog.com/jeremy-london/2019/09/37-mass-shooters-who-were-on-
antidepressants/

https://publicintelligence.net/mass-shootings-mental-illness/
https://www.businessinsider.com/countries-largest-antidepressant-drug-users-2016-2?op=1

Alan Curry
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